STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

BOARD:

CASE NUMBER:
COMPLAINT MADE BY:
DATE COMPLAINT RECEIVED:

COMPLAIRT MADE AGAINST:

PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAMINERS~
UNLICENSED

0088965
DPR
August 14, 1987

Dale Townsend

Address Unknown

REVIEWED BY: Laura P. Gaffney/DB

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: ' Dismiss (PL27)
CLOSING ORDER
THE COMPLAINT: Alleges violation Section 490.012(1),

Florida Statutes, by engaging in the unlicensed activity of
psychological counseling.

THE FACTS: A complaint was initiated alleging the Subject
has been holding himself out as a "Psychologist" without being
duly licensed to engage in this activity.

The investigation revealed the Subject’s name was found in
the Sarasota Yellow Pages under the heading of "Psychologists™.
When attempts to reach the Subject failed, a Diligent Search was
conducted. Apparently, the Subject has left the area and the
unlicensed activity has stopped.

THE LAW: Based on the above, there is probable cause to
believe the Subject has violated Chapter 490, Florida Statutes.
However, this case will be closed in that the unlicensed activity
has stopped and the Subject cannot be located.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the complaint be and the
same is hereby DISMISSED.

DONE and ORDERED this 30"/{ day of /0/ 274
— 7

. 1990.

Larry Gonzales
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y: Charles F. Tunnicliff
Chief Attorney
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